Form PTO-1696			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02 modified) Patent and Trademark (PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tim Kolar, Edward S. Harriman, Jr. Stan Chestnut, Allan Thomas, Dan Harkins Add'l names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger		2. Name/address of rec Trapeze Network 5753 West Las P Pleasanton, Calif	s, Inc. ositas Boulevard		
Security Agreement Change of Name Reassignment Other Execution Date:6/22/04, 6/22/04, 6/22/04, 8/2/04, 6/23/04		Add'I names of receiving pa	rties attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, was: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/778,901		the date of signature by th B. Patent N			
	Additional numbers att	ached: Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perkins Coie LLP Customer No. 22918 Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 2168 Menlo Park, California 94026 (650) 838-4300		6. Total No. of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Deposit A 8. Deposit Account Nurrescore 50-2207	ne (1) .41): <u>\$40.00</u> ccount No. 50-2207		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Shaalu Mehra November 24, 2004					
		Signature	Date		
Ì			43390-8004.US01		

Application No. 10/778,901

Attorney Docket No. 43390-8004 US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Tim Kolar, Edward S. Harriman, Jr., Stan Chesnutt, Allan Thomson, and Dan Harkins (the "Assignors"), whose mailing addresses are 989 Michigan Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, 14672 Gypsy Hill Road, Saratoga, California 95070, 2420 Woolsey Street, Berkeley, California 94705, 3258 Sylvaner Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, and 1886 San Andreas Road, La Selva Beach, California 95076., respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in a United States Patent Application entitled STATION MOBILITY BETWEEN ACCESS POINTS (the "Application") and Sexecuted concurrently herewith; or filled on _______ as Application No. ______. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Trapeze Networks, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 5753 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings;

Page 1

USSN 10/778,901

Attorney Docket: 43390-8004,US01

or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 6/22/2004

Date: <u>\$ (> > / oc /</u>

Date: 6 22 2004

Date: 8 /02/04

Date: 6/23/04

Tim Kolar

Edward S. Harriman, Jr.

Stan Chesnutt

Allan Thomson

Dan Harkins

Page 2

C:\DATA\SOLUTION\W\\\maxxxxxxXFILES\BYD41060.107

USSN 10/778,901

Attorney Docket: 43390-8004.US01

WIT	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY, Tim Kolar	
1.	Ederal Starring ta	<u>C / 2 7 / 0</u> 4 Date
2.	Print Name 14622 (2924 Holl Rd Street Address Scretoga (295070 City, State & Zip Code **YMCRUM A Holloward Signature Kimberly A. Holloward Hrint Name 1131 Valley Trails Drive Street Address Pleasanton CA 94588 City, State & Zip Code	10/72/04 Date
WITE	NESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Edward S. Harriman, Jr.	
1.	William Mikovetz Brid Name	6/22/64 Date
2.	349/Country Club Pl. Street Address Dawille, C.A. 94506 City, State & Zip Code Kymberly A. Holloway Print Name	(<u>a 22 02 </u> Déte
	Street Address City, State & Zip Code	

C:OATA:SOLUTION/Winwort/FILES/BY041080.107

Page 3

US\$N 10/778,901

Attomey Docket: 43390-8004.US01

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Stan Chesnutt				
1.	Signature Limbory A. Holloway	6/22/02/		
·	7131 Valley Trails Drive Street Address Pleasanton CA 94588 City, State & Zip Code			
2.	Signature William Minkovet =	6/22/04 Date		
	349/ Country Club Pl. Street Address Danville CA 94506 City, State & Zip Code			
WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Allan Thomson				
1,	b. Schulser	08/02/04		
	Print Name Schußerth Schußerth Schußerth Street Address Pleasanton, C+54566			
2.	City, State & Zip Code Staniature Chr. stocker Schuser	8/16/04 Date		
	Print Name 5797 Halleck Dr Street Address San Jose (A 95/23 City, State & Zip Code			

C:\DATA\SOLLITION\Winesed\FILES\BYQ41060.1Q7

Page 4

2007

USSN 10/778,901

Attorney Docket: 43390-8004,US01

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Dan Harkins

1.

Signature

Print Name

7131 Vallu Tro Street/Addre

Meason ton A 9
City, State & Zip Code

2.

Signature

Print Name

399/ Country Clue
Street Address

City, State & Zip Code

C:\DATA\SOLUTION\Winword\FILES\BY041060.107

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

Page 5